SPRA
7
Sprague
phone  805 922 0594   800 767 0081   fax  805 922 3643   1320 W. McCoy Lane  Santa Maria,  CA  93455
www.garrettelec.com    email  custserv@garrettelec.com
Sprague
Construction
Epoxy

Leakage
@ + 25oC
(uA)
Max DF
@ + 25oC
120 Hz
(%)
Max ESR
@ + 25oC
100kHz
(Ohms)
Max Ripple
100kHz
Irms
(Amps)
4V  595D158X0004R2T 1500.0 R 60.0 20 0.07 1.88
6.3V
 595D476X06R3A2T 47 A 2.8 6 1.50 0.22
 595D686X06R3B2T 68 B 4.3 6 0.55 0.38
 595D107X06R3B2T 100 B 6.3 8 0.55 0.39
 595D337X06R3C2T 330 C 20.8 8 0.17 0.80
 595D477X06R3D2T 470 D 29.6 8 0.13 1.07
 595D108X06R3R2T 1000 R 63.0 16 0.07 1.88
10V
 595D225X0010T2T 2.2 T 0.5 6 8.6 0.06
 595D475X0010T2T 4.7 T 0.5 6 8.6 0.06
 595D156X0010A2T 15.0 A 1.5 6 1.8 0.20
 595D476X0010B2T 47 B 4.7 6 0.65 0.35
 595D157X0010C2T 150 C 15.0 8 0.22 0.71
 595D227X0010D2T 220 D 22.0 8 0.14 1.04
 595D227X0010R2T 220 R 22.0 8 0.13 1.39
 595D337X0010R2T 330 R 33.0 8 0.13 1.39
16V
 595D475X0016A2T 4.7 A 0.8 6 2.9 0.16
 595D106X0016A2T 10 A 1.6 6 2.5 0.17
 595D106X0016B2T  10 B 1.6 6 0.76 0.32
 595D107X0016C2T 100 C 16.0 8 0.27 0.64
 595D157X0016D2T 150 D 24.0 8 0.14 1.04
20V
 595D105X0020T2T 1.0 T 0.5 4 9.0 0.06
 595D226X0020B2T 22 B 4.4 6 0.90 0.31
 595D226X0020C2T 22 C 7.4 6 0.38 0.54
 595D107X0020D2T 100 D 20.0 8 0.18 0.91
25V  595D476X0025D2T 47 D 11.8 6 0.26 0.76
 595D686X0025R2T 68 R 17.0 6 0.20 1.12
35V  595D226X0035R2T 22 R 7.7 6 0.28 0.94
Part Number Cap
(uF)
Case
Code
Max DC
Leakage
@ + 25oC
(uA)
Max DF
@ + 25oC
120 Hz
(%)
Max ESR
@ + 25oC
100kHz
(Ohms)
Max Ripple
100kHz
Irms
(Amps)
6.3V
592D476X06R3C2T 47 C 3.0 6 0.40 0.50
592D686X06R3C2T 68 C 4.0 6 0.38 0.51
592D107X96R3D2T 100 D 6.0 8 0.26 0.69
592D227X06R3R2T 220 R 13.2 8 0.18 0.91
10V 592D106X0010A2T 10 A 1.0 6 2.6 0.15
592D226X0010B2T 22 B 2.2 6 1.5 0.23
35V 592D105X9035B2T 1.0 B 0.5 4 6.50 0.11
Part Number Cap
(uF)
Case
Code
Max DC
Leakage
@ + 25oC
(uA)
Max DF
@ + 25oC
120 Hz
(%)
Max ESR
@ + 25oC
100kHz
(Ohms)
Max
Ripple
100kHz
Irms
(Amps)
6.3V
594D227X06R3C2T 220 C 13.9 8 0.080 1.37
594D337X96R3D2T 330 D 20.8 8 0.060 1.58
594D477X96R3D2T 470 D 29.6 10 0.060 1.58
594D108X06R3R2T 1000 R 63.0 16 0.030 2.89
10V  594D227X9010D2T 220 D 22 8 0.065 1.52
16V  594D107X0016C2T 100 C 16 8 0.080 1.17
 594D107X9016D2T 100 D 16 8 0.075 1.41
20V  594D476X0020D2T 47 D 9.4 6 0.095 1.26
25V  594D686X0025R2T 68 R 17 6 0.095 1.60
CASE
CODE
WIDTH
(A)